Health & Wellness Team

DESCRIPTION

The Health & Wellness Team is responsible for monitoring and maintaining the health & wellness of all Music City members, staff, and volunteers throughout the summer pre-tour / tour. You will work to identify illness risks and further develop Music City's health & wellness procedures. As a member of the H&W team you should feel comfortable making tough decisions in an emergency situation and will serve as a first responder for the corps.

RESPONSIBILITIES

- Conduct member intake assessments and maintain medical records for all members, staff, and volunteers.
- Develop treatment and recovery plans for all members, staff, and volunteers
- Inform the Corps Director and instructional staff of member recovery plans.
- Provide on-site care as needed
- Identify and evaluate all concussions based on concussion protocols.
- Identify and evaluate all heat stroke/heat exhaustion symptoms.
- Coordinate with the Admin Team to maintain inventory of medical supplies
- · Assist in establishing and disassembling the treatment area at each housing, practice or show location
- Travel with the corps at all competition sites/housing sites.
- Work with Admin Team regarding COVID or other contagious outbreak mitigation, if applicable.

QUALIFICATIONS

- Active license in related field. RN/BSN/LPN, Paramedic, or EMT
- CPR/BLS certification
- First Aid training preferred
- Must be a minimum of 21 years of age
- Ability to maintain confidentiality
- Ability to work independently or in a team-oriented setting.
- Excellent written and oral communication required.
- Must have the ability to organize, prioritize, and perform multiple tasks with little or no supervision.
- All healthcare team members will report directly to the medical director
- Personal Professional liability insurance recommended

COMMITMENT

The position will be structured primarily around the corps' summer pre-tour / tour and require travel with the Music City Drum Corps. The summer training camp and tour origination point will be in the Nashville area of middle Tennessee. The summer season runs from roughly June 3 to August 13. Ideally, cooks commit to working the entire 10-week pre-tour / tour, with one or more pre-arranged multi-day breaks permitted. Exceptional candidates who are only available to work one or more blocks of at least two weeks may be considered. Scheduling flexibility to accommodate serious pre-existing personal or school-related commitments will be applied when possible.

COMPENSATION

The Food Operations Manager/Head Chef is a paid position, with tour travel, housing, transportation, and food provided. Compensation will be based on the candidate's experience level and is negotiable. The successful candidate's transportation to and from the middle Tennessee tour origination location will be provided.

APPLICATION PROCESS

Please submit your resume and references, along with a brief statement describing your background and why you are interested in this position, via the online application at <u>www.musiccityyouth.org/jobs</u>.

All qualified applicants will receive consideration without regard to race, color, sex, age, national origin, religion, disability, veteran status, sexual orientation, marital status, citizenship, or any other protected status. Music City Youth in the Arts, Inc. offers equal opportunity and treatment to all who apply and is committed to diversity.

Music City Youth in the Arts, Inc. requires criminal background checks for all employees, independent contractors, instructional and administrative staff, and interns regardless of whether these are paid or unpaid positions.

Questions may be directed to <u>office@musiccityyouth.org</u>.

Music City Youth in the Arts, Inc. | office@musiccityyouth.org